will vote to amend the zoning district by changing the zoning of 75 Daniel Plummer Road (Map 
16, Lot 21-2) from Residential – 2 (R-2) to Commercial(C)?” 

Submitted by Petition. Recommended by the Planning Board 7-0-0.

ARTICLE 18 
To see if the municipality will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of four million five 

hundred sixty five thousand dollars ($4,565,000) for the rehabilitation and expansion of the town’s 
three fire stations and to authorize the issuance of not more than four million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($4,500,000) of bonds or notes in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance 
Act (RSA 33) and to authorize the municipal officials to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes 
and to determine the rate of interest thereon; furthermore, to authorize the Selectmen to apply for

[...]

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0-0 and the Budget Committee 7-5-2.

ARTICLE 19
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate for the operation, expenses and 

commitments of the town government, the budget approved by the Budget Committee in the 
amount of Nineteen Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Five Dollars 
($19,580,945).

This budget will be predicated by estimated revenues in the amount of Seven Million Forty 
Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Seven Dollars ($7,048,307).

The Sewer Enterprise Fund of One Million Seven Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Sixty-Two Dollars ($1,742,762) is included in this revenue amount and in the 
appropriations requested in this article.

The EMS Special Revenue Fund of Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred 
Sixty-Two Dollars ($417,962) is included in this revenue amount and in the appropriations request 
in this article.

The motion on the operating budget shall be the following, with only the appropriation 
amount subject to amendment: 

“Shall the Town of Goffstown raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including 
appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts 
set forth on the budget posted with the warrant, or as amended by vote of the first session, for 
the purposes set forth therein, totaling Nineteen Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Forty-Five Dollars ($19,580,945).

Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be Nineteen Million Five Hundred 
Ninety Six Thousand and Sixty One Dollars ($19,596,061), which is the same as last year, with 
certain adjustments required by previous action of the Town of Goffstown or by law or the 
governing body may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13 X and XVI, to take 
up the issue of a revised operating budget only.” NOTE:

[...]

funding to come from unassigned fund balance. No amount to be raised from taxation. (This 
appropriation is in addition to Article 19.) 

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0-0 and Budget Committee 8-6-0.

ARTICLE 21
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Seventy Three Thousand Dollars 

($73,000) for the purpose of reconstructing the Tyler Drive detention pond and the Maple Avenue/
Smith Road treatment swale, funding to come from unassigned fund balance. No amount to be 
raised from taxation. (This appropriation is in addition to Article 19.)

[...]

funding to come from unassigned fund balance. No amount to be raised from taxation. (This 
appropriation is in addition to Article 19.) 

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0-0 and Budget Committee 8-5-1.

ARTICLE 23
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) 

for the painting and repairs to the exterior of the Public Library, funding from unassigned fund 
balance. No amount to be raised from taxation. (This appropriation is in addition to Article 19.) 

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0-0 .  
Not recommended by the Budget Committee 8-6-0.

ARTICLE 24
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Seventy Five Thousand Dollars 

($75,000) for the server virtualization project at the Police Department to upgrade the servers, data 
storage and disaster recovery, funding from unassigned fund balance. No amount to be raised from 
taxation. (This appropriation is in addition to Article 19.) 

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0-0 . 
Not recommended by the Budget Committee 7-6-1.

ARTICLE 25
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate One Million Ninety Nine Thousand 

Seven Hundred Thirty Four Dollars ($1,099,734) for the purchase and replacement of Self 
Contained Breathing Apparatus for area Fire Departments listed below contingent on a grant 
award of 90% of the purchase price and 10% match from each town listed below. The Town of 
Goffstown’s match of $25,763.07 will be funded from unassigned fund balance.